Race Date

October 08, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - STEVENS
Team Score (places):38

1936
1941
1937
1938
1939

a b~ wbdN -

Elizabeth Alvarado
Julissa Farias

Mai Deguchi-Kelly
Alana Blankenship
Madilyn Alvarado

Team - Brandeis HS
Team Score (places):53

2097
2098
2099
2101
2102
2100
2103

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Catalina Reina Cerda
Celesia Smith
Deborah Salcido
Taigen Galvan
Raegen Schott
Taylor Reinhold
Melissa Lopez

Team - Reagan
Team Score (places):90

2040
2037
2034
2039
2038
2035
2036

~No o wWDN R

Emily King
Grace Fraga
Jillian Kreps

Ali Hepp

Zoe Sommer
Hannah Tuveson
Natalie Sweeney

Team - EDISON
Team Score (places):108

1434
1436
1433
1445
1443
1435
1438

~NOoO o~ WDNPRE

AVALON MUNOZ

FELISHA BOCANEGRA

LITZY FLORES

ANGELICA GUERRERO

AJALAE FONSECA
BRIANA VARGAS

VICTORIA RODRRIGUEZ

Results By VF Productions

SAISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Girls

VARSITY GIRLS

Overall
Place

~N o O e

12
13
23

(38)

(44)

15
18
24
25

(26)

(31)

10
17
33
39

(42)

(45)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 20:38.22

1
6
12
19
38

19:46.41
20:31.46
20:32.66
20:40.66
21:39.93

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 20:50.49

2
5

17
30
53
(91)
(135)

20:06.21
20:06.28
21:02.54
21:11.49
21:45.92
22:36.84
22:55.36

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 21:27.30

8
23
41
65
90

(116)

(147)

20:42.61
21:14.42
21:30.16
21:53.53
21:55.78
21:56.61
22:23.42

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:40.30

19
36
69

108

(150)

(195)

20:51.92
20:52.92
21:21.17
22:31.56
22:43.92
22:54.56
22:57.17

19:46.41
40:17.87
1:00:50.53
1:21:31.19
1:43:11.12

20:06.21

40:12.49
1:01:15.03
1:22:26.52
1:44:12.44
2:06:49.28
2:29:44.64

20:42.61

41:57.03
1.03:27.19
1:25:20.72
1:47:16.50
2:09:13.11
2:31:36.53

20:51.92

41:44.84
1:03:06.01
1:25:37.57
1:48:21.49
2:11:16.05
2:34:13.22

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:45.05
0:46.25
0:54.25
1:53.52

0:00.00
0:00.07
0:56.33
1:05.28
1:39.71
2:30.63
2:49.15

0:00.00
0:31.81
0:47.55
1:10.92
1:13.17
1:14.00
1:40.81

0:00.00
0:01.00
0:29.25
1:39.64
1:52.00
2:02.64
2:05.25

10/08/2016 10:54:50



Race Date

October 08, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - OCONNOR
Team Score (places):110

2018
2020
2021
2019
2022
2024
2023

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

SHANNON BOWDEN
KAYLA GARCIA
ANALIESE HALSTEAD
LINDA CABADA
ANNABELLE ROJAS
VICTORIA JOSEPH
LESLIE ROSAS

Team - HOLMES
Team Score (places):162

1842
1840
1839
1841
1843
1844
1845

No o~ wDN PR

Andrea Jaquez
Alexis Quintero
Mia Garcia

Falon Rateau
Serena Quintanilla
Marissa Farias
Judea Alvarez

Team - MADISON
Team Score (places):183

2301
2306
2303
2304
2302
2305
2307

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Savanna Flores-Waller
Kailymin Ortiz

Marissa Marin

Brittany Reeves
Abigail Behring
Eleana Stampley
Madeleine Trevino

Team - Cornerstone
Team Score (places):277

1992
1985
1986
1988
1987
1989
1993
1991

o ~NO O~ WDNBE

Sophia Martinez
Michaela Cobb
Gabby Coronado
Jackie Garcia
Sarah Ellis
Claudia Lopez
Cerina Ortiz
Angelis Martinez

Results By VF Productions

SAISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Girls

VARSITY GIRLS

Overall

Place

14
20
21
51

(57)

(80)

16
27
32
40
47

(73)

(76)

11
34
41
48
49

(54)

(70)

30
52
60
66
69

(86)

(91)

More Than 7

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 21:40.45

4
18
38
59

110

(167)

(247)

20:23.16
21:13.88
21:40.52
21:42.35
23:22.36
23:50.10
25:42.83

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 22:21.32

16
43
75
115
162
(235)

(311)

21:18.13
22:01.50
22:29.92
22:48.86
23:08.17
25:09.57
25:16.68

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 22:34.85

11
45
86
134
183
(237)

(307)

21:00.32
22:33.80
22:51.90
23:09.93
23:18.30
23:34.79
24:38.93

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 23:40.73

30
82
142
208
277
(363)
(454)

22:19.92
23:26.84
24:01.17
24:14.42
24:21.32
26:30.68
27:11.95
30:43.19

20:23.16

41:37.04
1:03:17.56
1:24:59.91
1:48:22.27
2:12:12.37
2:37:55.20

21:18.13

43:19.63
1:05:49.55
1:28:38.41
1:51:46.58
2:16:56.15
2:42:12.83

21:00.32

43:34.12
1:06:26.02
1:29:35.95
1:52:54.25
2:16:29.04
2:41:07.97

22:19.92

45:46.76
1:09:47.93
1:34:02.35
1:58:23.67
2:24:54.35
2:52:06.30
3:22:49.49

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:50.72
1:17.36
1:19.19
2:59.20
3:26.94
5:19.67

0:00.00
0:43.37
1:11.79
1:30.73
1:50.04
3:51.44
3:58.55

0:00.00
1:33.48
1:51.58
2:09.61
2:17.98
2:34.47
3:38.61

0:00.00
1:06.92
1:41.25
1:54.50
2:01.40
4:10.76
4:52.03
8:23.27

10/08/2016 10:54:51



SAISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 08, 2016

Girls
VARSITY GIRLS

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - LEE Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):280 Average Time: 23:39.20
1 1396 MARINA ORTA 46 46 23:01.26  23:01.26 0:00.00
2 1390 AVA HAWTHORNE 50 96 23:20.34  46:21.60 0:19.08
3 1394 JENNIFER LOPEZ 56 152 23:36.41 1:09:58.01 0:35.15
4 1402 KATIE WEST 61 213 24:01.58 1:33:59.59 1:00.32
5 1398 JACKIE PEREZ 67 280 24:16.43 1:58:16.02 1:15.17
Team - MacArthur Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):283 Average Time: 23:51.24
1 2385 Fatima Flores 35 35 22:33.92  22:33.92 0:00.00
2 2384 Shaye Barry 53 88 23:29.89  46:03.81 0:55.97
3 2389 Leslie Munoz 59 147 23:55.67 1:09:59.48 1:21.75
4 2388 Brianna Del Toro 64 211 24:09.89 1:34:09.37 1:35.97
5 2387 Taylor Kotzur 72 283 25:06.83 1:59:16.20 2:32.91
6 2386 Mykayla Costello (78) (361) 25:29.80 2:24:46.00 2:55.88
Team - Jefferson HS Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):289 Average Time: 24:01.27
1 1887 JULIE JUAREZ 36 36 22:35.22  22:35.22 0:00.00
2 1896 LESLY SOLIS 43 79 22:55.16  45:30.38 0:19.94
3 1882 DESTINY GARCIA 55 134 23:34.79 1:09:05.17 0:59.57
4 1895 NEVEAH RODRIGUEZ 74 208 25:10.27 1:34:15.44 2:35.05
5 1888 LAUREN LOPEZ 81 289 25:50.92 2:00:06.36 3:15.70
6 1892 ALEXCIA MENDOZA (92) (381) 27:21.32 2:27:27.68 4:46.10
Team - Roosevelt Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):309 Average Time: 24:13.81
1 2345 Fernanda Juarez 22 22 21:43.17 21:43.17 0:00.00
2 2346 Victoria Juarez 65 87 24:13.16 45:56.33 2:29.99
3 2350 Amber Shelton 68 155 24:17.17 1:10:13.50 2:34.00
4 2348 Emilie Goeh-Akue 71 226 24:55.90 1:35:09.40 3:12.73
5 2347 Rebecca Mangold 83 309 25:59.64 2:01:09.04 4:16.47
6 2351 Alexa Granados (85) (394) 26:25.87 2:27:34.91 4:42.70
7 2349 Megan Adams (88) (482) 26:45.99 2:54:20.90 5:02.82
Team - Lanier Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):328 Average Time: 24:54.28
1 1403 Jenelle Morales 28 28 22:11.45 22:11.45 0:00.00
Results By VF Productions 3 10/08/2016 10:54:51



Race Date

October 08, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Lanier
Team Score (places):328

1404
1405
1406
1416

g b~ wWwN

Raven Villareal
Jeanette Flores
Reannon Espinoza
Star Romero

Team - Burbank
Team Score (places):349

2176
2195
2177
2197
2180

ga b wN P

Jackie Baldazo
Jade Moore
Nicole Parra
Lehla Sanchez
Maria D. Castro

Team - Harlandale
Team Score (places):356

2206
2205
2213
2207
2216
2211
2215

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Tessa Ochoa
Lizzette Medina
Miriam Sanchez
Isabella Oliverez
Ashley Vidal
Faith Ramos
Zazil Tobias

Team - FOX TECH
Team Score (places):Inc.

1226
1232
1228
1230

A OWDN P

Sierra Gonzales
Alizza Pena

Ashley Martinez
Austin Martinez

Team - JAY
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1815
2 1814

Alejandra Martinez
Victoria George

Results By VF Productions

SAISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Girls

VARSITY GIRLS

Overall
Place

58
62
87
93

29
75
77
79
89

37
63
82
84
90
(94)
(95)

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

g o1 01 O

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 24:54.28

86
148
235
328

23:50.65
24:02.99
26:33.15
27:53.18

46:02.10
1:10:05.09
1:36:38.24
2:04:31.42

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 25:03.66

29
104
181
260
349

22:18.14
25:10.87
25:18.93
25:41.93
26:48.44

22:18.14
47:29.01
1:12:47.94
1:38:29.87
2:05:18.31

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 25:07.71

37
100
182
266
356

(450)
(545)

22:35.63
24:06.86
25:51.68
26:15.43
26:48.93
29:13.44
29:16.41

22:35.63

46:42.49
1:12:34.17
1:38:49.60
2:05:38.53
2:34:51.97
3:04:08.38

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

21:24.17
30:01.85
30:32.53
31:59.62

21:24.17
51:26.02
1:21:58.55
1.53:58.17

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

20:38.16
21:42.79

20:38.16
42:20.95

Time
Back

1:39.20
1:51.54
4:21.70
5:41.73

0:00.00
2:52.73
3:00.79
3:23.79
4:30.30

0:00.00
1:31.23
3:16.05
3:39.80
4:13.30
6:37.81
6:40.78

0:00.00
8:37.68
9:08.36
10:35.45

0:00.00
1:04.63

10/08/2016 10:54:51



Race Date

October 08, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - SOUTH SAN
Team Score (places):Inc.

2088
2085
2089
2087

A WDNPF

llana Sanford
Daniella Coronado
Cinnamon Castillo
Alyssa Macias

Team - Memorial HS
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 2147
2 2148
3 2146

Jade Moreno
Vanessa Villa
Azalea Contreras

Team - HEALTH CAREERS
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 2268 Ashley Magana
2 2266 Anna Alfaro
Team - JFK

Team Score (places):Inc.

2419
2423
2422
2418

A WwWDN B

Savanah Hernandez
Ashlee Sanchez
Marisela Lopez
Sylvia Gil

Results By VF Productions

SAISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Girls

VARSITY GIRLS

Overall
Place

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

g1 o1 01 O

(6]

g1 o1 01 O

Cumulative
Place Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

22:16.11
27:04.66
30:09.38
32:41.20

Finish Position - Inc.

22:16.11 0:00.00
49:20.77 4:48.55
1:19:30.15 7:53.27
1:52:11.35 10:25.09

Average Time:

23:43.50
25:51.93
26:29.30

Finish Position - Inc.

23:43.50 0:00.00
49:35.43 2:08.43
1:16:04.73 2:45.80

Average Time:

24:37.57
25:19.42

Finish Position - Inc.

24:37.57 0:00.00
49:56.99 0:41.85

Average Time:

24:21.32
26:21.93
27:52.57
28:43.78

24:21.32 0:00.00
50:43.25 2:00.61
1:18:35.82 3:31.25
1:47:19.60 4:22.46

10/08/2016 10:54:51



SAISD XC MEET

Race Date
October 08, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
JV GIRLS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Reagan Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):29 Average Time: 21:54.07
1 2041 Kerri Welch 1 1 19:42.52 19:42.52 0:00.00
2 2042 Kylie Welch 2 3 20:48.75 40:31.27 1:06.23
3 2047 Erin Thornton 6 9 22:37.99 1:03:09.26 2:55.47
4 2054 Addie Piatz 9 18 23:09.59 1:26:18.85 3:27.07
5 2045 Kate Weaver 11 29 23:11.51 1:49:30.36 3:28.99
6 2055 Skylit McWhorter (21) (50) 24:17.79 2:13:48.15 4:35.27
7 2053 Daniela Ortega (22) (72) 24:21.35 2:38:09.50 4:38.83
8 2052 Caroline Nybo More Than 7 24:36.79 3:02:46.29 4:54.27
9 2051 Jamey Chaney More Than 7 24:43.29 3:27:29.58 5:00.77
10 2050 Victoria Ponce More Than 7 25:09.10 3:52:38.68 5:26.58
11 2044 Sabrina Quesada More Than 7 25:18.60 4:17:57.28 5:36.08
12 2043 vy Otero More Than 7 25:49.32 4:43:46.60 6:06.80
13 2049 Kayla Evans More Than 7 26:45.28 5:10:31.88 7:02.76
14 2048 Reagan Allen More Than 7 27:06.10 5:37:37.98 7:23.58
15 2046 Nour Jaafar More Than 7 27:25.11 6:05:03.09 7:42.59
Team - JOHNSON Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):45 Average Time: 22:57.16
1 2285 NICOLE HUTCHINS 3 3 21:57.28 21:57.28 0:00.00
2 2283 JAZMIN ROBINSON 4 7 22:17.63 44:14.91 0:20.35
3 2274 JADYN FOSTER 5 12 22:33.59 1:06:48.50 0:36.31
4 2271 ASAIH FOX 16 28 23:58.35 1:30:46.85 2:01.07
5 2273 JENNY LAYER 17 45 23:58.94 1:54:45.79 2:01.66
6 2276 MANUELA ALBA (29) (64) 24:03.98 2:18:49.77 2:06.70
7 2275 KAHNE COBARRUBIAS (20) (84) 24:12.58 2:43:02.35 2:15.30
8 2278 KATE COLEMAN More Than 7 24:33.36 3:07:35.71 2:36.08
9 2277 CASSIE GUERRA More Than 7 24:34.35 3:32:10.06 2:37.07
10 2279 CLAUDIA OSCARI More Than 7 24:46.76 3:56:56.82 2:49.48
11 2281 GABBIHARRINGTON More Than 7 25:07.91 4:22:04.73 3:10.63
12 2284 CARLANI CARLOS More Than 7 25:30.49 4:47:35.22 3:33.21
13 2272 NARDOS MEBRANTHU More Than 7 25:48.28 5:13:23.50 3:51.00
14 2282 ALICIA MESSER More Than 7 26:08.39 5:39:31.89 4:11.11
15 2280 AETA JOHNSON More Than 7 26:14.32 6:05:46.21 4:17.04
Team - STEVENS Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):89 Average Time: 23:55.28
1 1952 Jennifer Ramirez 7 7 22:54.29 22:54.29 0:00.00
2 1951 Emilee Orsini 13 20 23:32.59 46:26.88 0:38.30
3 1950 Rosario Garza 18 38 24:01.55 1:10:28.43 1:07.26

Results By VF Productions 6 10/08/2016 10:54:52



Race Date
October 08, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - STEVENS
Team Score (places):89

© 00N O b

10
11
12
13

1949
1958
1954
1960
1961
1959
1953
1955
1963
1962

Mary Callicotte
Makayla Alejandro
Hallie Lewis

lleen Acevedo
Peyton Joyner
Grace Denny
Syerra Harris
Makayla Sandoval
Maribel Kyle
Sabrina Felden

Team - MADISON
Team Score (places):145

© 00 ~NOO O WN P

el ol
W N Rk O

2312
2313
2308
2320
2317
2309
2316
2311
2310
2314
2319
2321
2318

Shayna Ratliff
Vivian Foster
Catherine Lawson
Kaylana Williams
Leslie Velasquez
Andrea Conchas
Savannah Pittman
Amanda Marin
Isabel Ngiraidon
Josiphine Fischer
Elizabeth Machado
Brianna Campos
Izabella Kaufman

Team - Brandeis HS
Team Score (places):160

© 00 ~NOO Ol WN P

[N
o

2116
2113
2117
2118
2115
2114
2124
2119
2123
2120

Sa Toe

Kimberly Chavarria
Payton Luster

Karla Lopez Santoyo
Maria Peralta

Jayna Sewell
Alyana Imperial
Danielle Garcia
Alissa Ballard
Jessica Stevens

Results By VF Productions

SAISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Girls
JV GIRLS

Overall
Place

23

28
(43)
(45)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

NN NN NN

15

24

29

38

39
(40)
(41)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

NN NN NN

25

26

32

35

42
(50)
(52)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

7

Cumulative
Place

61

89
(132)
(177)

15
39
68
106
145
(185)

(226)

25
51
83
118
160
(210)

(262)

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 3

Time
Back

Average Time: 23:55.28

24:27.85
24:40.10
25:47.60
26:02.75
26:11.69
26:33.50
27:29.36
28:21.99
28:42.50
30:34.30

Finish Position- 4

1:34:56.28
1:59:36.38
2:25:23.98
2:51:26.73
3:17:38.42
3:44:11.92
4:11:41.28
4:40:03.27
5.08:45.77
5:39:20.07

1:33.56
1:45.81
2:53.31
3:08.46
3:17.40
3:39.21
4:35.07
5:27.70
5:48.21
7:40.01

Average Time: 24:51.06

23:58.10
24:28.46
24:40.60
25:33.55
25:34.57
25:35.99
25:46.85
26:41.35
26:52.39
27:09.47
27:59.34
28:00.61
28:52.36

Finish Position- 5

23:58.10

48:26.56
1:13:07.16
1:38:40.71
2:04:15.28
2:29:51.27
2:55:38.12
3:22:19.47
3:49:11.86
4:16:21.33
4:44:20.67
5:12:21.28
5:41:13.64

0:00.00
0:30.36
0:42.50
1:35.45
1:36.47
1:37.89
1:48.75
2:43.25
2:54.29
3:11.37
4:01.24
4:02.51
4:54.26

Average Time: 25:01.82

24:30.50
24:34.98
25:05.73
25:10.35
25:47.56
26:10.85
26:19.45
26:19.45
29:06.77
30:22.48

24:30.50

49:05.48
1:14:11.21
1:39:21.56
2:05:09.12
2:31:19.97
2:57:39.42
3:23:58.87
3:53:05.64
4:23:28.12

0:00.00
0:04.48
0:35.23
0:39.85
1:17.06
1:40.35
1:48.95
1:48.95
4:36.27
5:51.98

10/08/2016 10:54:52



SAISD XC MEET

Race Date
October 08, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
JV GIRLS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - EDISON Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):165 Average Time: 24:56.78
1 1439 ERYN ESTRADA 8 8 22:56.48 22:56.48 0:00.00
2 1437 DIANA GONZALEZ 10 18 23:09.85 46:06.33 0:13.37
3 1441 VALERIE SAN MIGUEL 46 64 26:06.10 1:12:12.43 3:09.62
4 1442 JAZZMYN LOPEZ 47 111 26:06.60 1:38:19.03 3:10.12
5 1446 |ISABELLA NINO 54 165 26:24.85 2:04:43.88 3:28.37
Team - HOLMES Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):194 Average Time: 25:32.28
1 1860 AngelicaVega 30 30 25:01.81 25:01.81 0:00.00
2 1852 Kaitlyn Ortega 31 61 25:02.35 50:04.16 0:00.54
3 1858 Eden Urbina 34 95 25:09.53 1:15:13.69 0:07.72
4 1854 Miriam Pineda 44 139 25:59.91 1:41:13.60 0:58.10
5 1859 Jaslinn Vega 55 194 26:27.80 2:07:41.40 1:25.99
6 1857 Paola Tovar (58) (252) 26:31.56 2:34:12.96 1:29.75
7 1846 Angela Calderon (66) (318) 27:16.11 3:01:29.07 2:14.30
8 1855 Graciela Salas More Than 7 27:32.11 3:29:01.18 2:30.30
9 1856 Allison Saldana More Than 7 27:55.86 3:56:57.04 2:54.05
10 1853 Samantha Peterson More Than 7 28:06.86 4:25:03.90 3:05.05
11 1848 Clariece Cordrey More Than 7 31:11.51 4:56:15.41 6:09.70
12 1849 Rubi Garcia More Than 7 33:39.27 5:29:54.68 8:37.46
13 1850 Kaiyana Garcia More Than 7 35:09.76 6:05:04.44  10:07.95
Team - LEE Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):237 Average Time: 25:53.15
1 1388 ANYA HANSEN 12 12 23:13.59 23:13.59 0:00.00
2 1391 ABBEY JONES 36 48 25:26.60 48:40.19 2:13.01
3 1401 YULIANA VASQUEZ 62 110 26:48.60 1:15:28.79 3:35.01
4 1389 LILIANA HEADLEY 63 173 26:57.86 1:42:26.65 3:44.27
5 1399 BRIANA RIVERA 64 237 26:59.11 2:09:25.76 3:45.52
6 1383 EVELYN ALFARO (67) (304) 27:18.61 2:36:44.37 4:05.02
7 1400 ARLENE SALAZAR (73) (377) 28:16.49 3:05:00.86 5:02.90
8 1386 MARIE GALINDO More Than 7 30:02.32 3:35:03.18 6:48.73
9 1382 MYRANDA ACEVEDO More Than 7 30:25.55 4:05:28.73 7:11.96
10 1392 HANNAH JONES More Than 7 30:34.50 4:36:03.23 7:20.91
11 1387 PERLA GARCIA More Than 7 31:32.47 5:07:35.70 8:18.88
12 1385 BRIANA CEJA More Than 7 33:08.87 5:40:44.57 9:55.28

Results By VF Productions 8 10/08/2016 10:54:53



Race Date

October 08, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - OCONNOR
Team Score (places):251

2027
2032
2031
2030
2028
2033

O Ul WN PR

DESIREE LOPEZ
JENNIFER WEST
ISABELLA GARCIA

GABRIELLA GONZALEZ

NATALIE STEWART
KAYLEE YOUNG

Team - MacArthur
Team Score (places):278

2395
2390
2392
2398
2402
2399
2396
2400
2397

© 00 ~NOO 01 WN P

Mia Macedo
Elizabeth Villasenor
Breanna Alexander
Abbagail Ramirez
Lauren Galvan
Nicole Calix
Isabella Limon
Rebecca Sweet
Ta'Lya Brooks

Team - Roosevelt
Team Score (places):280

2359
2355
2357
2358
2354
2360

O Ul WN P

Alexia Sutliff
Kama Franklin
Audrianna Leal
Nichelle Harris
Hayley Benton
Gabrielle Redix

Team - JAY
Team Score (places):320

1835
1837
1833
1836
1834

a s~ WD PR

Katherine Reyes
Victoria Saenz
Paloma Marshall
Hailey Saenz
Kayla Quim

Results By VF Productions

SAISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Girls
JV GIRLS

Overall
Place

33
48
51
59
60

(61)

14
37
70
78
79
(80)
(85)
More Than 7
More Than 7

49
53
56
57
65

(84)

27
69
71
72
81

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 26:06.69

33
81
132
191
251
(312)

25:06.29
26:06.81
26:12.70
26:32.68
26:34.96
26:45.48

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 27:03.16

14
51
121
199
278
(358)
(443)

23:48.85
25:28.35
27:37.19
29:08.82
29:12.61
29:32.61
30:52.60
31:45.67
33:19.34

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 26:33.48

49
102
158
215
280

(364)

26:09.65
26:24.56
26:28.41
26:30.23
27:14.57
30:08.23

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 27:28.06

27
96
167
239
320

24:38.22
27:33.94
27:44.11
27:48.18
29:35.86

25:06.29
51:13.10
1:17:25.80
1:43:58.48
2:10:33.44
2:37:18.92

23:48.85

49:17.20
1:16:54.39
1:46:03.21
2:15:15.82
2:44:48.43
3:15:41.03
3:47:26.70
4:20:46.04

26:09.65
52:34.21
1:19:02.62
1:45:32.85
2:12:47.42
2:42:55.65

24:38.22
52:12.16
1:19:56.27
1:47:44.45
2:17:20.31

Time
Back

0:00.00
1:00.52
1:06.41
1:26.39
1:28.67
1:39.19

0:00.00
1:39.50
3:48.34
5:19.97
5:23.76
5:43.76
7:03.75
7:56.82
9:30.49

0:00.00
0:14.91
0:18.76
0:20.58
1:04.92
3:58.58

0:00.00
2:55.72
3:05.89
3:09.96
4:57.64
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SAISD XC MEET

Race Date
October 08, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
JV GIRLS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Burbank Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):396 Average Time: 30:32.68
1 2182 Giselle Pena 68 68 27:20.47 27:20.47 0:00.00
2 2179 Maria C. Castro 74 142 28:29.61 55:50.08 1:09.14
3 2196 Monica Montelongo Cruz 77 219 28:58.80 1:24:48.88 1:38.33
4 2184 Serena Fuentes 88 307 33:34.81 1:58:23.69 6:14.34
5 2186 Kayla Juarez 89 396 34:19.72 2:32:43.41 6:59.25
Team - HEALTH CAREERS Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):419 Average Time: 31:27.15
1 2262 Xiochitl Perez 76 76 28:55.40 28:55.40 0:00.00
2 2264 Emily Blythe 82 158 29:48.12 58:43.52 0:52.72
3 2259 Jackie Hall 83 241 29:50.55 1:28:34.07 0:55.15
4 2257 Teresa Garcia 86 327 32:37.30 2:01:11.37 3:41.90
5 2255 Tori Campos 92 419 36:04.38 2:37:15.75 7:08.98
6 2254 Beverly Campos (94) (513) 38:12.61 3:15:28.36 9:17.21
Team - SOUTH SAN Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):436 Average Time: 33:52.89
1 2090 Abagail Gonzales 75 75 28:44.55 28:44.55 0:00.00
2 2093 Tayla Trinidad 87 162 32:56.81 1:01:41.36 4:12.26
3 2091 Esperanza Trevino 90 252 35:01.13 1:36:42.49 6:16.58
4 2092 Cynthia Macias 91 343 35:30.70 2:12:13.19 6:46.15
5 2086 Rhiannon Gamez 93 436 37:11.24 2:49:24.43 8:26.69
Team - Lanier Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1408 Briana Briseno Less Than 5 29:05.35 29:05.35 0:00.00
2 1409 Ashlee Tovar Less Than 5 29:14.51 58:19.86 0:09.16
3 1413 Sandy Caballero Less Than 5 30:00.29 1:28:20.15 0:54.94
4 1412 Marissa Martinez Less Than 5 30:31.62 1:58:51.77 1:26.27
Team - Jefferson HS Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1878 DANIELA BERMUDEZ Less Than 5 28:40.27 28:40.27 0:00.00
2 1884 EMILY GOMEZ Less Than 5 29:46.70 58:26.97 1:06.43
3 1897 KASANDRA TIRADO Less Than 5 36:29.67 1:34:56.64 7:49.40
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Race Date
October 08, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Memorial HS

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 2153 Alondra Morales

Team - Harlandale

Team Score (places):Inc.

2200 Samantha Flores
2204 Samantha Martinez
2208 Jennifer Ortiz

2210 Lisette Ramirez

A WDN PR

Results By VF Productions

SAISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Girls
JV GIRLS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 28:39.61  28:39.61 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 26:59.32  26:59.32 0:00.00
Less Than 5 28:42.30  55:41.62 1:42.98
Less Than 5 29:40.35 1:25:21.97 2:41.03
Less Than 5 30:28.18 1:55:50.15 3:28.86
11 10/08/2016 10:54:54



